An Act relating to jails; amending 21 0.S. 2001, Section 533, as
amended by Section 1, Chapter 199, 0.S.L. 2003 (21 0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 533), which relates to crime for refusing to receive or
fingerprinting prisoners; providing exception to receive or
fingerprint certain persons; providing for certain emergency medical
treatment prior to being received into certain custody; establishing
responsibility for certain emergency medical treatment costs;
amending 22 0.S. 2001, Section 979%a, as last amended by Section 16
of Enrolled House Bill No. 2060 of the 1lst Session of the 50th
Oklahoma Legislature, which relates to payment of jail costs by
inmate; clarifying responsibility for jail costs; including holding
facilities; making exception for certain emergency medical treatment
costs; requiring person to be actually received into custody;
removing certain fee limitation; repealing 22 0.S. 2001, Section
979%a, as last amended by Section 2 of Enrolled House Bill No. 1434
of the 1st Session of the 50th Oklahoma Legislature, which is a
duplicate section; and declaring an emergency.



